Dear Pinewoods' Families,

It is with much excitement that we share the following information with you in regards to our Kids' Care Program for the 2023-2024 school year. As you know the School District of Lee County has moved to new proximity zones in the school year 2023-24. With that in mind, many more of our families may require before or after care for their children. Our district has worked with all elementary schools to align our school programs in order to provide the most support for our families.

Key Things to Know:

- All Kids' Care Staff Members will be trained in CPR/First Aid.
- There will be no afternoon Kids' Care on early dismissal days.
- Kids' Care fees:
 - Morning Program 6:30am-7:25am: \$20/flat rate per week per child
 - Afternoon Program 2:10pm-6:00pm: \$50/flat rate per week per child
 - Registration fee \$25 per student / \$40 per family (same household)
 - \$1.00 per minute late charge per child if child is picked up after 6:00pm. Three late pickups will result in dismissal from Kids' Care.
 - Payments are due prior to the first day of attendance each week. The extending of credit to individuals by The School District of Lee County is prohibited by Article VII of The Florida Constitution.

To sign your child(ren) up for Kids' Care, please use your cell phone camera to scan to QR code or click on the following link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScRKkXrTe9OQ0k9S3JYgLGvMLsUbvy8upVZifBeE2Mgze6s-Q/viewform



Your registration fee must be paid by June 15th at Pinewoods Elementary to get your child enrolled in the program. Please keep in mind capacity could be limited.

On this note, we NEED people to work this program. Please contact Ximena Hurtado ASAP if you are interested!! We are also able to hire college students and high school seniors!!!!!

Have a safe and happy summer.

Leslie Gunderson and Ximena Hurtado